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L.D. 1986 
2 

DATE: J-L/-08 (Filing No. H- 185) 
4 

6 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

118TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "if" to H. P . 1422, L. D. 1986, 
Name the Newly Constructed Route 2 Palmyra Bridge 
Trooper Thomas Merry" 

"Resolve, to 
in Memory of 

Amend the resolve by striking out the title and substituting 
20 the following: 

22 'Resolve, to Name the Newly Constructed Route 2 Palmyra Bridge in 
Memory of Trooper Thomas J. Merry' 

24 

26 

28 

30 

Further amend the resolve 
(page 1, line 21 in L.D.) by 
"Thomas" the following: 'J.' 

in' section 1 in the 
inserting after the 

SUMMARY 

last line 
following: 

32 The purpose of this amendment is to add the middie initial 
in the name of Maine State Trooper Thomas J. Merry. 

34 

36 
SPONSORED BY: 

38 (Representative S 

40 TOWN: Hartland 

42 
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